

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 46

Dated: 18.07.2018

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of Notification No. 20-IE dated 19.03.2018 read with Memo. No. 706/1(12)-IE dated 19.03.2018 of this Department the Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to post/transfer the following existing Head Estimator of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate from his present place of posting as mentioned in Column "C" below and allow him to hold the charge of the post under the Division as mentioned in Column "D" below against his name with effect from the date of his joining and until further order.

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Place of posting	Posting on Transfer
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
1.	Sri Basanta Kumar Barman	Head Estimator, Teesta Canal Circle, Raiganj	Head Estimator, Mahananda Barrage Circle

This order will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor Sd/Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 18.07.2018

No. 1850/1(15) -IE-2T-08/2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001 2. Chief Engineer,, I&W Dte., The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate, 3. Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091. 4-5. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer..... Executive Engineer,, I & W directorate. 6-7. 8-9. Superintending Engineer, I & W Directorate 10. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department. 11. P.A to A.C.S., I & W Department.
- 12. P.A to Secretary, I&W Department.
- 13. Sri Basanta Kumar Barman, Head Estimator, Teesta Canal Ciecle, Raigani.
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell with the request to upload this Notification to the Department's Website.
- 15. Guard File.

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal